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All of the books purchased in the pre-requisite classes and in Fall Semester Term IV are 
used in later semesters. Books can be purchased from the CF bookstore, online book sellers 
such as Amazon or in many cases directly from the publisher’s web site. Students are encouraged 
to search multiple options to be sure they are getting the best price. 
 

Pre-requisite Classes 
 

PHT1000 Introduction to Physical Therapy 
Barrett, C.M. (2021). Dreeben-Irimia’s Introduction to Physical Therapy Practice for Physical Therapist 

Assistants. (4th ed). Burlington, MA: Jones and Barlett Learning. ISBN: 9781284175738 
Davis, C. M. & Musolino, G.M. (2016). Patient Practitioner Interaction: An Experiential Manual for  
   Developing the Art of Health Care. (6th ed.). Thorofare, N.J: SLACK Incorporated.  
   ISBN 13 978-1-63091-046-4 
 
 

PHT2342 Medical Terminology for the PTA 
Gylys, B.A. & Wedding, M.E. (2017). Medical Terminology Systems: A Body Systems Approach.  
   (8th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5867-7 
Venes, D. (Ed.) (2021). Taber’s Cyclopedic Medical Dictionary. (24th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A.  
   Davis. ISBN-13: 978-1-7196-4285-9 
 
 

Fall Semester Term IV 
Behrens, B.J. (2021). Physical Agents: Theory and Practice. (4th ed.). Philadelphia, PA:  
   F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-7667-1 
Biel, A. (2019). Trail Guide to the Body (6th ed.). Boulder, CO: Books of Discovery.  
   ISBN 9780998785066 
Bircher, W.D. (2018). Documentation for the Physical Therapist Assistant (5th ed.). Philadelphia, PA:  
   F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-6114-1 
Clarkson, H. M. (2021). Musculoskeletal Assessment Joint Motion and Muscle Testing (4th ed.).  
   Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Williams and Wilkins. ISBN/ISSN: 978-1-9751-1242-4 
Davis, C. M. & Musolino, G.M. (2016). Patient Practitioner Interaction: An Experiential Manual for  
   Developing the Art of Health Care. (6th ed.). Thorofare, N.J: SLACK Incorporated.  
   ISBN 13 978-1-63091-046-4 [required for PHT1000] 
Gresham, B. (2016). Concepts of Evidence Based Practice for the Physical Therapist Assistant.  
   Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-4369-7 
Johansson, C. & Chinworth, S. (2018). Mobility in Context: Principles of Patient Care Skills. (2nd ed.). 
   Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5817-2 
Lippert, L. S. (2017). Clinical Kinesiology and Anatomy (6th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis.  
   ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5823-3 
Lippert, L. S. & Minor, M.A.D. (2017). Laboratory Manual for Clinical Kinesiology and Anatomy (4th 

ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 9780803658257 
Lippert, L. S. & Minor, M. A. (2017). Kinesiology Flashcards. (4th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis.  
   ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5824-0 
O’Sullivan, S. B., Schmitz, T. J. & Fulk, G. (2019). Physical Rehabilitation (7th ed.). Philadelphia,  
   PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-6162-2 
Roy, S.H., Wolf, S. L. & Scalzitti, D. A. (2012). The Rehabilitation Specialist’s Handbook (4th ed.).  
   Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-3906-5 
Course Manual for PHT1175C available through CF bookstore 
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All of the books purchased in the pre-requisite classes, Fall Semester Term IV and 
Spring Semester Term V are used in Summer Semester Term VI. Books can be purchased 
from the CF bookstore, online book sellers such as Amazon or in many cases directly from the 
publisher’s web site. Students are encouraged to search multiple options to be sure they are 
getting the best price. 
 

Spring Semester Term V 
Damjanov, I. (2016). Pathology for the Health Related Professions (5th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: W.B.  
   Saunders. ISBN 978-0-3233-572-10 
Gibbons, J. (2013) Muscle Energy Techniques: A Practical Guide for Physical Therapists. North Atlantic  
   Books, Berkeley, CA. ISBN 978-1-5839-4557-5 
Kisner, C., Colby, L. A. & Borstad, J. (2018). Therapeutic Exercise: Foundations and Techniques  
   (7th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5850-9 
Manske, R. (2015). Fundamental Orthopedic Management for the Physical Therapist Assistant (4th ed.).  
   St. Louis: Elsevier. ISBN 978-0-3231-1347-2 
Martin, S. & Kessler, M. (2021). Neurologic Intervention for Physical Therapy (4th ed.). Philadelphia,  
   PA: WB Saunders. ISBN 978-0-3236-6175-1 
Course Manual for PHT1300 only available through CF bookstore 
 
 
Books purchased in Fall Semester Term IV and used again in Spring Semester Term V  
Behrens, B.J. (2021). Physical Agents: Theory and Practice. (4th ed.). Philadelphia, PA:  
   F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-7667-1 
Biel, A. (2019). Trail Guide to the Body (6th ed.). Boulder, CO: Books of Discovery.  
   ISBN 9780998785066 
Bircher, W.D. (2018). Documentation for the Physical Therapist Assistant (5th ed.). Philadelphia, PA:  
   F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-6114-1 
Clarkson, H. M. (2012). Musculoskeletal Assessment Joint Motion and Muscle Testing (3rd ed.).  
   Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Williams and Wilkins. ISBN/ISSN: 978-1-6091-3816-5 
Gresham, B. (2016). Concepts of Evidence Based Practice for the Physical Therapist Assistant.  
   Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-4369-7 
Gylys, B.A. & Wedding, M.E. (2017). Medical Terminology Systems: A Body Systems Approach.  
   (8th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5867-7 
Johansson, C. & Chinworth, S. (2018). Mobility in Context: Principles of Patient Care Skills. (2nd ed.). 
   Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5817-2 
Lippert, L. S. (2017). Clinical Kinesiology and Anatomy (6th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis.  
   ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5823-3 
Lippert, L. S. & Minor, M. A. (2017). Kinesiology Flashcards. (4th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis.  
   ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5824-0 
O’Sullivan, S. B., Schmitz, T. J. & Fulk, G. (2019). Physical Rehabilitation (7th ed.). Philadelphia,  
   PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-6162-2 
Roy, S.H., Wolf, S. L. & Scalzitti, D. A. (2012). The Rehabilitation Specialist’s Handbook (4th ed.).  
   Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-3906-5 
Venes, D. (Ed.) (2021). Taber’s Cyclopedic Medical Dictionary. (24th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A.  
   Davis. ISBN-13: 978-1-7196-4285-9 
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Summer Semester Term VI 
No additional books for Summer Semester Term VI 
 
 
Books purchased in previous semesters and used again in Summer Semester Term VI 
Biel, A. (2019). Trail Guide to the Body (6th ed.). Boulder, CO: Books of Discovery.  
   ISBN 9780998785066 
Bircher, W.D. (2018). Documentation for the Physical Therapist Assistant (5th ed.). Philadelphia, PA:  
   F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-6114-1 
Clarkson, H. M. (2012). Musculoskeletal Assessment Joint Motion and Muscle Testing (3rd ed.).  
   Philadelphia, PA: Lippincott Williams and Wilkins. ISBN/ISSN: 978-1-6091-3816-5 
Gibbons, J. (2013) Muscle Energy Techniques: A Practical Guide for Physical Therapists. North Atlantic  
   Books, Berkeley, CA. ISBN 978-1-5839-4557-5 
Gresham, B. (2016). Concepts of Evidence Based Practice for the Physical Therapist Assistant.  
   Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-4369-7 
Johansson, C. & Chinworth, S. (2018). Mobility in Context: Principles of Patient Care Skills. (2nd ed.). 
   Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5817-2 
Kisner, C., Colby, L. A. & Borstad, J. (2018). Therapeutic Exercise: Foundations and Techniques  
   (7th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5850-9 
Lippert, L. S. (2017). Clinical Kinesiology and Anatomy (6th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis.  
   ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5823-3 
Lippert, L. S. & Minor, M. A. (2017). Kinesiology Flashcards. (4th ed.). Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis.  
   ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-5824-0 
Manske, R. (2015). Fundamental Orthopedic Management for the Physical Therapist Assistant (4th ed.).  
   St. Louis: Mosby. ISBN 978-0-3231-1347-2 
Martin, S. & Kessler, M. (2021). Neurologic Intervention for Physical Therapy (4th ed.). Philadelphia,  
   PA: WB Saunders. ISBN 978-0-3236-6175-1 
O’Sullivan, S. B., Schmitz, T. J. & Fulk, G. (2019). Physical Rehabilitation (7th ed.). Philadelphia,  
   PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-6162-2 
Roy, S.H., Wolf, S. L. & Scalzitti, D. A. (2012). The Rehabilitation Specialist’s Handbook (4th ed.).  
   Philadelphia, PA: F.A. Davis. ISBN-13: 978-0-8036-3906-5 
 
 

All the above textbooks will be used not only during the PTA courses 
but also after graduation when working as a licensed PTA. 

 
Students are also encouraged to save their textbooks  

from Anatomy and Physiology and Statistics  
as these books will be excellent resources  

throughout the PTA program and after graduation. 


